Grade 2

Vocabulary Pronunciation Translation

21 43 ngauyau butter

2.2 4 ngau yoek beef

2.3 ;%28 mah loe street; road

2.4 5 mah toeng toilet

2.5 Mg siu niu little bird

2.6 g8 niu chau bird nest

2.7 %@ sahyue shark

2.8 449 8. diu yue to fish

2.9 %5 ming jee name
2.10 A yau ming famous
2.11 X F mun jee word; character
2.12 g5 seh jee to write
2.13 4545  mah mah mother
2.14 F yee jee son
2.15 . neui yee daughter
2.16 ~E fun so score; fraction
2.17 i fun hoy to separate; to set apart
218 P42 moon bah doorknob
2.19 jo F bah sau handle
2.20 LA yau see also; again
221 X A&7  vyauloyliu came again; did again
2.22 A4k hahp jawk to cooperate
223  A4AA2  hahphay loy to close up; to add up to; to put things together
224  —Z% 46 yutdaw fah a flower
2.25 HZE yee daw ear
2.26 A E serng yiu would like to; to hope; to plan
2.27 #~&&  serng but choot loy cannot think of
2.28 & but yiu do not; do not want
2.29 FE joeng yiu important
2.30 +% ching choy green vegetable
2.31 HH ching jiu green pepper
2.32 vz, AR hek fahn to eat; to have a meal
233 #54kvz  kup nay hek to give you something to eat



2.34
2.35
2.36
2.37
2.38
2.39
2.40
241
242
243
2.44
245
2.46
247
248
2.49
2.50
2.51
2.52
2.53
2.54
2.55
2.56
2.57
2.58
2.59
2.60
2.61
2.62
2.63
2.64
2.65
2.66
2.67

a3
&

zh =

3
@R
8%
* 3]
F 8
&
B3
B
e
TR
IR
VART
VA By
B
£
b
TR
RAF
PRK
KK
AKT
]
47547
IR R
e

=

a0

=4

sahn yerng
meen yerng
yue yeen
fong yeen
ching jaw
ching gah
jau cheen
jau doe
wong sik
dahn wong
jau see

jau loy
suet wah
suet fong
bah bah
haw see
haw yee
yee cheen
yee wai
haw pah
hoy pah
joeng ng
ng fahn
hun hoe
hun dai

tai tai

tai dai liu
ngau nai
nai nai
wahn moot loy
wahn kup
hsue bau
bau jee
jun dik

2.68 E4FFLE  jun hoe woon yee

goat

sheep

language

dialect

please have a seat
to ask for leave of absence
to give change
found

yellow

egg yolk

exactly; that is

to come right away
to speak; to talk; to say
to tell a lie

father

but; however

can; may

before

to regard...as
frightening; scary
to be afraid of
noon

lunch

very good, great
very big (or large)

one's wife; a respectable title for women

too big

milk

grandma

has not come yet

to return something to somebody

backpack

steamed stuffed bun
real; true; really
very fun



2.69
2.70
2.71
2.72
2.73
2.74
2.75
2.76
2.77
2.78
2.79
2.80
2.81
2.82
2.83
2.84
2.85
2.86
2.87
2.88
2.89
2.90
291
2.92
293
2.94
2.95
2.96
297
2.98
2.99
2.100
2.101
2.102
2.103

— 18 yut gaw
18F  gaw jee
A%  cheen teen
Ay cheen meen
BP9  hoy moon
P944  moon ling
Y5354  chaichaihon
Y%  chaikuen
v 18 lerng gaw
v ¥ lerng meen
A5 AP nay moon
#£14  ngaw moon
# A  doeyau
A 4R  saudoe
He3:0] seui dik
& T seuiloyliu
# A loeyun
£ R loe hsu
- gawgaw
%<  biugaw
& o dai dai
F tong dai
#HHM ching mun
] =& mun tai
HFX mui teen
HFIR mui chee
5 AR kup nay
S nah kup
18 R gwaw loy
B ARITL  joy loy woon yee
1.4y soeng kup
% LB K soeng tah wui gah
Bl&  wuigah
] A wui dahp
&  gahjerng

one; a; an
height

the day before yesterday
the front

to open a door

door bell

to guess

to decide with a finger guessing game
two; a pair

both sides; two sides

you (plural)

we; us

all have

the capital

Whose...?

Who has come?

old person

rat; mouse

elder brother

elder male cousin
younger brother

younger male cousin
May | ask ...?

question

everyday

every time

to give you (something)
to give

to come here; Come here!
Come again.

to give something

to give him a ride home
to return home; to go home
to answer

parent



2.104
2.105
2.106
2.107
2.108
2.109
2.110
2.111
2.112
2.113
2.114
2.115
2.116
2.117
2.118
2.119
2.120
2.121
2.122
2.123
2.124
2.125
2.126
2.127
2.128
2.129
2.130
2.131
2.132
2.133
2.134
2.135
2.136
2.137
2.138

~
Sl

Nl
e

v ~‘
1y

N
~
~

p>

N
~
~

Fr
ol = g N

&© W
SN\ G — ‘
: =

\

|
o
b b8 < I o

5
=

wah gah
goe hing

artist; painter
happy

goe choek goeng loe freeway; highway

gwaw sahng yut

gwaw neen
toe hsue goon
hsue cherk
fai lawk

fai dim yi
seui gwaw
gwaw jup
hoy cheh

hoy hawk
hsun foeng

hsun yoeng kah

wong haw
haw mah

yau sum maw
sum maw

jeh maw

daw maw
yup hau

lau hon

lau sing

hoy been

hoy tuen
choeng cheen
choeng loy
chee doe

doe hawk hau
tiu duk goh
duk doe

yut goeng lei
yut bahk lei
yee gaw

to celebrate one's birthday
to celebrate the New Year
library

desk

happy

(Do something) quickly!
fruit

fruit juice

to drive a car

start school; back to school
envelope

credit card

Yellow River
hippopotamus

what (used as an exclamation)?
what (used in either question or as an exclamation)
like this

how (good, beautiful, etc.)
entrance

to sweat

meteor; shooting star
seashore

dolphin

once upon a time; before
from the beginning

to come late; to be late

to go to school

to jump high

to get

one kilometer

one hundred miles
nursery rhyme



2.139
2.140
2.141
2.142
2.143
2.144
2.145
2.146
2.147
2.148
2.149
2.150
2.151
2.152
2.153
2.154
2.155
2.156
2.157
2.158
2.159
2.160
2.161
2.162
2.163
2.164
2.165
2.166
2.167
2.168
2.169
2.170
2.171
2.172
2.173

I
2\
KAZ
#
i
—F
—F®
AR
A
% 18
%%
4k

AR
AR,
AR
SE A
AR
_ﬁ_ A ;)}(
Sl
S 33
AATHE
& #k
2H
%
Jre At
ey
£ 30
s ¥
Bl
PeiE
3%
R
A2 R
—A2

gwawk gaw
leui meen
gah leui

sun neen

sun nerng
yut neen

yee neen kup
choon teen
choon gah
gay gaw

gay chee

goe joeng
goe soe
doeng teen
doeng meen
ngoy toe
ngoy gwawk yun
joy geen

joy loy yut chee
jee doe

jee sik

yun hahng doe
doe heep

jee yau

jee yiu

pah hsue

pah sahn
choy pau
pau boe

tiu sing

tiu moe

fahn gun dah
gun jerk

hay choeng
yut hay

national anthem

inside

at home; inside a home

the New Year

bride

one year

second grade (at school)
spring

spring break

How many ... ?

How many times...?

to tattle; to tell on somebody
to tell somebody something
winter

to hibernate

overcoat; jacket

foreigner

Good-bye; or See you again
one more time; again

to know

knowledge

sidewalk; walkway

to apologize

only have

to only want; all one has to do is to...
to climb a tree

to climb a mountain
foot race

to run

to jump rope

to dance

to somersault

to follow (someone)

to get up

to do something together



2.174
2.175
2.176
2.177
2.178
2.179
2.180
2.181
2.182
2.183
2.184
2.185
2.186
2.187
2.188
2.189
2.190
2.191
2.192
2.193
2.194
2.195
2.196
2.197
2.198
2.199
2.200
2.201
2.202
2.203
2.204
2.205
2.206
2.207
2.208

4t
4
a5 K
aF K
&
e A&
& #
e
ik
IR dk
®X7T
&
AT
— K
Jo %
ER
AT
A
Z B
£

£
£
£
eIk 2
Bt
B &
Al o+
X
R
At

ching wah
wah gang

yau wing

yau wing chee
hahk sik

hahk yeh

fay poon

fay gay

jahm maw

jahm maw bahn

but wui

hoy wui
mui mui
jerng dai liu
cherng foo
boon jee
yut boon
yue gwaw
ga yue

seen jau liu
seen sahng
nah hoy
nah jerk
yut goeng
goeng toeng
toe wah
wahk toe
yuen but
moe but
wai sum maw
yun wai
goeng choy
choy loy
moe yee
may mo

frog

swimming goggles

to swim

swimming pool

black

dark night

Frisbee

airplane

Why? How?, or What?

What can (1, etc.) do about this?

can't; unable

to hold a meeting
younger sister

have grown up

pants; slacks

notebook

a (book)

if

if

to go first; left first
mister; sir; husband

to take something away
to hold (something)
altogether

common to everyone
painting; picture

to draw; to paint
pencil

writing brush

Why? How?, or What?
because; since; as

one moment ago

just arrived

woolen sweater; sweater
eyebrows



2.209
2.210
2211
2.212
2.213
2.214
2.215
2.216
2217
2.218
2.219
2.220
2.221
2.222
2.223
2.224
2.225
2.226
2.227
2.228
2.229
2.230
2.231
2.232
2.233

ik

%
s
a7
AR
24
24
—R
ARA
A
i A
&
EL !
iE
A
%0
it
A2
A A
{E£ 4t

yee hau

hau meen
deen wah
siu wah
sahn doerng
poh doerng
hawk sahng
hawk hau
haw ngoy
ngaw ngoy nay
yut toeng
toeng hawk
hun gau

but gau
choot loy
choot heui
lik hay
yoeng lik
bui hawk
boe bui

jun loy

jun boe
yoeng goeng
yau yoeng
jui jee

2234 AEFLYIRY  jui joy nayee

after; afterwards

behind

telephone

joke

cave; tunnel

hole

student; pupil

school

lovely;cute

I love you.

together

schoolmate

for a long time

not long

come out; came out

go; went

physical strength or power; an effort
to exert oneself; to put forth one's strength
seashell; shell

cherished things

to come in

advance; progress; improve

to study hard

useful

address

Where (does one perspon/do you) live?



	vocabulary

