Gı	าล	d	е.	2
\sim	ч	u	$\overline{}$	_

	Graue Z		
	Vocabulary	Pronunciation	Translation
2.1	牛油	ngau yau	butter
2.2	牛肉	ngau yoek	beef
2.3	馬路	mah loe	street; road
2.4	馬桶	mah toeng	toilet
2.5	小鳥	siu niu	little bird
2.6	鳥巢	niu chau	bird nest
2.7	鯊魚	sah yue	shark
2.8	釣魚	diu yue	to fish
2.9	名字	ming jee	name
2.10	有名	yau ming	famous
2.11	文字	mun jee	word; character
2.12	寫字	seh jee	to write
2.13	媽媽	mah mah	mother
2.14	兒子	yee jee	son
2.15	女兒	neui yee	daughter
2.16	分數	fun so	score; fraction
2.17	分開	fun hoy	to separate; to set apart
2.18	門把	moon bah	doorknob
2.19	把手	bah sau	handle
2.20	又是	yau see	also; again
2.21	又來了	yau loy liu	came again; did again
2.22	合作	hahp jawk	to cooperate
2.23	合起來	hahp hay loy	to close up; to add up to; to put things together
2.24	一朵花	yut daw fah	a flower
2.25	耳朵	yee daw	ear
2.26	想要	serng yiu	would like to; to hope; to plan
2.27	想不出來	serng but choot loy	cannot think of
2.28	不要	but yiu	do not; do not want
2.29	重要	joeng yiu	important
2.30	青菜	ching choy	green vegetable
2.31	青椒	ching jiu	green pepper
2.32	吃飯	hek fahn	to eat; to have a meal
2.33	給你吃	kup nay hek	to give you something to eat
2.55	WITH INTO	-r,	6 J - 1

2.34	山羊	sahn yerng	goat
2.35	綿羊	meen yerng	sheep
2.36	語言	yue yeen	language
2.37	方言	fong yeen	dialect
2.38	請坐	ching jaw	please have a seat
2.39	請假	ching gah	to ask for leave of absence
2.40	找錢	jau cheen	to give change
2.41	找到	jau doe	found
2.42	黄色	wong sik	yellow
2.43	蛋黄	dahn wong	egg yolk
2.44	就是	jau see	exactly; that is
2.45	就來	jau loy	to come right away
2.46	説話	suet wah	to speak; to talk; to say
2.47	説謊	suet fong	to tell a lie
2.48	爸爸	bah bah	father
2.49	可是	haw see	but; however
2.50	可以	haw yee	can; may
2.51	以前	yee cheen	before
2.52	以爲	yee wai	to regardas
2.53	可怕	haw pah	frightening; scary
2.54	害怕	hoy pah	to be afraid of
2.55	中午	joeng ng	noon
2.56	午飯	ng fahn	lunch
2.57	很好	hun hoe	very good, great
2.58	很大	hun dai	very big (or large)
2.59	太太	tai tai	one's wife; a respectable title for women
2.60	太大了	tai dai liu	too big
2.61	牛奶	ngau nai	milk
2.62	奶奶	nai nai	grandma
2.63	還沒來	wahn moot loy	has not come yet
2.64	還給	wahn kup	to return something to somebody
2.65	書包	hsue bau	backpack
2.66	包子	bau jee	steamed stuffed bun
2.67	真的	jun dik	real; true; really
2.68	真好玩兒	jun hoe woon yee	very fun

2.69	一個	yut gaw	one; a; an
2.70	個子	gaw jee	height
2.71	前天	cheen teen	the day before yesterday
2.72	前面	cheen meen	the front
2.73	開門	hoy moon	to open a door
2.74	門鈴	moon ling	door bell
2.75	猜猜看	chai chai hon	to guess
2.76	猜拳	chai kuen	to decide with a finger guessing game
2.77	兩個	lerng gaw	two; a pair
2.78	兩面	lerng meen	both sides; two sides
2.79	你們	nay moon	you (plural)
2.80	我們	ngaw moon	we; us
2.81	都有	doe yau	all have
2.82	首都	sau doe	the capital
2.83	誰的	seui dik	Whose?
2.84	誰來了	seui loy liu	Who has come?
2.85	老人	loe yun	old person
2.86	老鼠	loe hsu	rat; mouse
2.87	哥哥	gaw gaw	elder brother
2.88	表哥	biu gaw	elder male cousin
2.89	弟弟	dai dai	younger brother
2.90	堂弟	tong dai	younger male cousin
2.91	請問	ching mun	May I ask?
2.92	問題	mun tai	question
2.93	每天	mui teen	everyday
2.94	每次	mui chee	every time
2.95	給你	kup nay	to give you (something)
2.96	拿給	nah kup	to give
2.97	過來	gwaw loy	to come here; Come here!
2.98	再來玩兒	joy loy woon yee	Come again.
2.99	送給	soeng kup	to give something
2.100	送他回家	soeng tah wui gah	to give him a ride home
2.101	回家	wui gah	to return home; to go home
2.102	回答	wui dahp	to answer
2.103	家長	gah jerng	parent

2.104	畫家	wah gah	artist; painter
2.105	高興	goe hing	happy
2.106	高速公路	goe choek goeng lo	e freeway; highway
2.107	過生日	gwaw sahng yut	to celebrate one's birthday
2.108	過年	gwaw neen	to celebrate the New Year
2.109	圖書館	toe hsue goon	library
2.110	書桌	hsue cherk	desk
2.111	快樂	fai lawk	happy
2.112	快點兒	fai dim yi	(Do something) quickly!
2.113	水果	seui gwaw	fruit
2.114	果汁	gwaw jup	fruit juice
2.115	開車	hoy cheh	to drive a car
2.116	開學	hoy hawk	start school; back to school
2.117	信封	hsun foeng	envelope
2.118	信用卡	hsun yoeng kah	credit card
2.119	黄河	wong haw	Yellow River
2.120	河馬	haw mah	hippopotamus
2.121	有什麼	yau sum maw	what (used as an exclamation)?
2.122	什麼	sum maw	what (used in either question or as an exclamation)
2.123	這麼	jeh maw	like this
2.124	多麼	daw maw	how (good, beautiful, etc.)
2.125	入口	yup hau	entrance
2.126	流汗	lau hon	to sweat
2.127	流星	lau sing	meteor; shooting star
2.128	海邊	hoy been	seashore
2.129	海豚	hoy tuen	dolphin
2.130	從前	choeng cheen	once upon a time; before
2.131	從來	choeng loy	from the beginning
2.132	遲到	chee doe	to come late; to be late
2.133	到學校	doe hawk hau	to go to school
2.134	跳得高	tiu duk goh	to jump high
2.135	得到	duk doe	to get
2.136	一公里	yut goeng lei	one kilometer
2.137	一百里	yut bahk lei	one hundred miles
2.138	兒歌	yee gaw	nursery rhyme

2.139	國歌	gwawk gaw	national anthem
2.140	裡面	leui meen	inside
2.141	家裡	gah leui	at home; inside a home
	新年		the New Year
2.143	新娘	sun nerng	bride
2.144	一年	yut neen	one year
2.145	二年級	yee neen kup	second grade (at school)
2.146	春天	choon teen	spring
2.147	春假	choon gah	spring break
2.148	幾個	gay gaw	How many ?
2.149	幾次	gay chee	How many times?
2.150	告狀	goe joeng	to tattle; to tell on somebody
		goe soe	
2.152	冬天	doeng teen	winter
2.153	冬眠	doeng meen	to hibernate
2.154	外套	ngoy toe	overcoat; jacket
2.155		ngoy gwawk yun	foreigner
2.156		joy geen	Good-bye; or See you again
		joy loy yut chee	one more time; again
2.158	知道	jee doe	to know
	知識		knowledge
		yun hahng doe	sidewalk; walkway
	道歉		to apologize
2.162	只有	jee yau	only have
2.163			to only want; all one has to do is to
	爬樹		to climb a tree
	爬山		to climb a mountain
	賽跑		foot race
	跑步		to run
2.168			to jump rope
2.169	跳舞		to dance
2.170		fahn gun dah	to somersault
	跟著		to follow (someone)
		hay choeng	to get up
2.173	一起	yut hay	to do something together

2.174	青蛙	ching wah	frog
2.175	蛙鏡	wah gang	swimming goggles
2.176	游泳	yau wing	to swim
2.177	游泳池	yau wing chee	swimming pool
2.178	黑色	hahk sik	black
2.179	黑夜	hahk yeh	dark night
2.180	飛盤	fay poon	Frisbee
2.181	飛機	fay gay	airplane
2.182	怎麼	jahm maw	Why? How?, or What?
2.183	怎麼辦	jahm maw bahn	What can (I, etc.) do about this?
2.184	不會	but wui	can't; unable
2.185	開會	hoy wui	to hold a meeting
2.186	妹妹	mui mui	younger sister
2.187	長大了	jerng dai liu	have grown up
2.188	長褲	cherng foo	pants; slacks
2.189	本子	boon jee	notebook
2.190	一本	yut boon	a (book)
2.191	如果	yue gwaw	if
2.192	假如	ga yue	if
2.193	先走了	seen jau liu	to go first; left first
2.194	先生	seen sahng	mister; sir; husband
2.195	拿開	nah hoy	to take something away
	拿著		to hold (something)
2.197	一共	yut goeng	altogether
2.198	共同	goeng toeng	common to everyone
2.199	圖畫	toe wah	painting; picture
2.200	畫圖	wahk toe	to draw; to paint
2.201	鉛筆	yuen but	pencil
2.202	毛筆	moe but	writing brush
2.203	爲什麼	wai sum maw	Why? How?, or What?
2.204	因為	yun wai	because; since; as
2.205	• •	goeng choy	one moment ago
2.206		choy loy	just arrived
2.207	- •	moe yee	woolen sweater; sweater
2.208	眉毛	may mo	eyebrows

2.209	以後	yee hau	after; afterwards
2.210	後面	hau meen	behind
2.211	電話	deen wah	telephone
2.212	笑話	siu wah	joke
2.213	山洞	sahn doerng	cave; tunnel
2.214	破洞	poh doerng	hole
2.215	學生	hawk sahng	student; pupil
2.216	學校	hawk hau	school
2.217	可爱	haw ngoy	lovely;cute
2.218	我爱你	ngaw ngoy nay	I love you.
2.219	一同	yut toeng	together
2.220	同學	toeng hawk	schoolmate
2.221	很久	hun gau	for a long time
2.222	不久	but gau	not long
2.223	出來	choot loy	come out; came out
2.224	出去	choot heui	go; went
2.225	力氣	lik hay	physical strength or power; an effort
2.226	用力	yoeng lik	to exert oneself; to put forth one's strength
2.227	貝殼	bui hawk	seashell; shell
2.228	寶貝	boe bui	cherished things
2.229	進來	jun loy	to come in
2.230	進步	jun boe	advance; progress; improve
2.231	用功	yoeng goeng	to study hard
2.232	有用	yau yoeng	useful
2.233	住址	jui jee	address
2.234	住在哪兒	jui joy na yee	Where (does one perspon/do you) live?